JYVASHOVI TALVIRALLI 6-7.3.1982

1.Timo Makinen
2.Antero Laine
3.Lasse Lampi
4_Juha Kankkunen
5.Harri Uotila
6.Juha Hamalainen
7 .Erkki Pahkinen
8.Jukka Leinonen
9.Jouko Poysti
10.Teemu Tahko
11.Jarmo Toivonen
12 _Harras Lindroos
13.Juha Harjapaa
14 Veikko Korpela
15.Timo Hulkkonen
16.Pentti Huisman
17 .Pekka Lehtio6
18.Reijo Nygren
19.Raimo Vanhatalo
20.011i1 Raikkonen
21.Jaakko Nieminen
22 .Juhani Rouhunkoski
23_Marja-Liisa Korpi
24 _Carita Ekroos
25_Minna Sillankorva
26.
27.Teuvo Saartela
28.Jorma Ala-Lahti
29.Timi Leino
30.Antero Miikkulainen
31.Seppo Savolainen
32_Markku Maenpaa
33.Martti Korhonen
34 _Risto Kurppa
35.Jorma Huuhtanen
36.Pekka Maenpaa
37 .Kauko Makela
38.0111 Seppanen
39.Jorma Krook
40_Risto Sihvonen
41.Erkki Kodnonen
42 _Seppo Hannukainen
43_.Veli Kukkonen
44 .Reino Parkkonen
45 _Jorma Nyholm
46.Jouni Lindroos
47 .Markku Lahtinen
48 _Bjarne Lindell
49 _Risto Suominen
50.Mauri Luoto
51.Rauno Korhonen
52_.Seppo Mannisto
53.Aarre Niinimaki
54 _Aarno-Elias Eerola
55.Simo Saikkonen
56.Kaj Dahlstrom
57 .Martti Ayravainen
58.Jukka Huhtanen
59.Seppo Laurila
60.Veijo Vaatainen
61.Erkki Louko
62_Raimo Niemi
63.Pekka Huikko
64 _Mikko Makinen
65.Arvo Heinonen
66.
67 .Kauko Heino
68.Jukka-Pekka Laine
69.Seppo Hamalainen
70.Reijo Kivinen
71.
72 .Marko
73.Valto
74 _Risto
75.Heikki

Saloranta

Kettunen

Salonen
Bostrom

Atso Aho

Timo Hantunen
Raili Haimakainen
Juha Piironen
Heikki Kurki

Ahti Keinanen
Mikko Pahkinen
Alil Haimakainen
Reijo Savolin
Timo Liponen
Kyosti Jarvikallio
Esko valimaki
Leevi Lindroth
Eira Korpela
Markku Pehkonen
Kari Jokinen
Markku Laaksonen
Pertti Manninen
Hannu Paappanen
Juhani Lampiselka
Pekka Vaalavirta
Juhani Markkanen
Eija Heinio

Eija Seitz
Johanna Nieminen

Tapani Wallenius
Pentti Wesander
Heikki Laine
Jari Maenpaa
Pekka Koponen
Pekka Wahlberg
Keijo Komi

Jorma Autio

Esko Kulmala
Kari Kulmala
Pekka Tuomala
Tuomo Immonen
Aulis Soininen
Mikko Nokipii
Jorma Hamalainen
Kari Konttinen
Seppo Assamaki
Kalevi Parkkonen
Ismo Nikander
Raimo Nieminen
Paul Liljeberg
Jukka Makela
Markku Paasonen
Pekka Paivinen
Kari Wahlman
Pasi Lehtimaki
Ilkka Niinimaki
Pekka Laine
Markku Raumala
Lars Renlund

Tom Jungell
Matti Valkonen
Harri Koivumaki
Eeva Vvaatainen
Heikki Tuominen
Kari Mannila
Pentti Martikainen
Pekka Ylinen
Timo Lahtinen

Eero Laaksonen
Tapio Kuosmanen
Jari Peltonen
Markku Larmi

Hannu Kopsa

Jouni Rask

Jari Nurminen

P Nilsson-Ollandt

Ford Escort RS
Talbot Lotus
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Opel Ascona B
Ford Escort RS
Ford Escort 2000
Opel Ascona B
Ford Escort
Ford Escort 2000
Ford Escort 2000
Chrysler Avenger
Ford Escort 2000
Datsun 100A
Daf 66

Ford Escort
Opel GTE
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Ford Escort

2000

2000

2000
1300
RS
2000
2000
1600
Ascona 1600
1600

Opel
Lada
Ford Escort
Opel Ascona
BMW 2002
Opel GTE
Ford Escort
Opel Ascona
Opel Kadett Sedan
Chrysler Avenger
Daihatsu Charade
Ford Escort 1300
Ford Escort 1600
Datsun 100A

Ford Escort 1300
Lada 1600

Ford Escort 1300
Lada 1300

Sunbeam Avenger
Sunbeam Avenger
Sunbeam Avenger
Sunbeam Avenger
Lada 1600

Ford Escort 1600
Ford Escort 1600
Ford Escort 1600
Lada 1600

Saab V4

Saab V4

Ford Escort 1600
VW 1300

Ford Escort 2000
Chrysler Avenger
Opel Ascona
BMW 2002
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Ford Escort

2000

2000

2000
2000
2000
2000

Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford

1300
1300
1300
1300

Escort
Escort
Escort
Escort

Datsun 100A
Ford Escort
Lada 1300

Ford Escort

1300

1300
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uYY256S
UKC-424
AJJ-793
AKU-325
UCN-174
MBH-272
XCE-650
UCP-984
HEH-967
UKP-782
AHR-205
ULJ-699
UHX-856
A-2103

UJO-716
MAO-805
UHT-266
0CB-196

UJJ-938
LBN-234
AIN-1

UME-820
UCR-633
HEC-853

XBM-170
XCT-408
UCH-850
AKO-335
AB-44
MCA-300
SCB-717
TRH-679
HNX-867
TMH-200
AOB-246
MAO-251
UCL-608
XAE-330
XX0-86
TNR-837
HBS-352
XA0-920
ACP-176
THL-555
LAM-989
TCC-620
UEC-879
UCU-729
ucJ-287
VJS-615
KAM-362
XD-300
MCJ-539
AHU-768
ULO-237
KBE-856
AJL-847
KAL-351
VJIX-508
UHE-869
MCE-925
HHJ-526

GVA-11
BY-231
HHP-313
HAT-534

TEP-309
HIA-61

XAB-106
AMM-789



76 .Hannu Saari

77 .Juha Jokinen,
78.Keijo Javanainen
79.Jussi Mannerkorpi
80.Pertti Laakso
81.Jari Reunanen
82.Asko Lehtinen
83.Juhani Suomalainen
84 .Hannu Joona
85.Jorma Hirvonen
86.Jukka Maenpaa

87 .Erkki Keinanen
88_Seppo Virtanen
89.Veijo Rutanen
90.Raimo Mattila

91 _Matti Ilkonen

92 _Rolf Eriksson
93.Seppo Heinénen

94 _Tapio Lassila

95_Mauno Kumpulainen
96.Kari Vihinen

97 .0lavi Kaapu
98.Esa Hanhinen

99.

100.Asko Bjdrkman
101.Ahti Ortju
102.Kalevi Laajisto
103.Jukka Karmitsa
104 .Markku Niskanen
105.Auvo Kolari
106.Juha Kiljain

107 .Hannu Laine
108.Ari Niiles
109.Jouko Jylh&a
110.Pekka Arminen
111.Veli Jortikka
112 _.Rauno Kaariainen
113.Reijo Jarvinen
114 .0ssi Huttunen
115.Matti Pulli
116.Seppo Kosunen
117 .Martti Pessi
118.Ari Rautiainen
119.Keijo Ortasuo
120.Matti Halinen
121.Vesa Nieminen
122 _Jari Tukiainen
123.Jouko Kilpelédinen
124.

125._Heikki Vaisanen
126 .Kari Ra&manen

127 .Paavo Ojala
128.Erkki Porola
129._Pentti Ahtiainen
130.Reijo Lavio
131.Risto Varis
132_Reijo Perukangas
133.Erik Heino

134 _Pekka Mallinen
135.Tapio Niemela
136.Seppo Viitala
137 .Mauri Konttinen
138.Markku Koponen
139.Jarmo Jaatinen
140.Jukka Salomaki
141 _Markku Vaajamaki
142 .Veijo Siltanen
143 _Harri Kanerva
144 _.Jukka Toivanen
145 _Jukka Hyttinen
146 .Pekka Leikman
147 .Kari Jaaskelainen
148 _.Ari-Pekka Lalla
149 .Pekka Niemi
150.Markku Tissarinen
151 .Hannu Tuohimaki

Jorma Okker

Kari Alajuuri
Markku Laakso
Antti Mannerkorpi
Erkki Raula
Teemu Laaksonen
Juha Lehtinen
Kari Suhonen
Seppo Niemela
Martti Hirvonen
Hannu Laine
Jorma Toyryla
Aarno Saartio
Sirpa Flyktman
Mauri Vehkaoja
Markku Hamalainen
Hannele Eriksson
Pekka Lehtinen
Kari Kukkamaki

Arto Tenhunen
Matti Koskinen
Auvo Hulkkonen
Ilkka Isannainen

Esa Bjodrkman
Martti Majala
Usko Haarala
Jorma Niskanen
Ilkka Laitinen
Erkki Pohjoisaho
Jarmo Moilanen
Markku Molkanen
Esko Kivinen
Hannu Kiiveri
Teuvo Kotaluoto
Kari Kohtala
Martti Murtola
Taisto Rantala
Pertti Kotovuori
Heikki Hakala
Kauko Oinonen
Taisto Pessi
Jouko Kauppinen
Jouni Nurminen
Erkki Satosaari
Jari Nieminen
Kari Pikkusaari
Erkki Janhonen

Hannu Vaiséanen
Esa Kauppinen
Eino Eronen
Jukka Rinne
Seppo Ahtiainen
Heimo Rantanen
Kari Valkonen
Erkki Hietanen
Ulla Heino

Kari Knuutinen
Asko Virta
Seppo Viitanen
Pekka Pasanen
Jorma Koponen
Arto Jaatinen
Hannu Kyyronen
Asko Sairanen
Tauno Lilja
Pekka Litmanen
Veijo Kuivas
Juhani Leskinen
Olli Leikman
Seppo Muhonen
Markku Maki
Jouko Kéarenlampi
Timo Muhonen
Ahti Raunio

Datsun Finn
Sunbeam Avenger
Fiat Ritmo 75
Sunbeam Avenger
Sunbeam Avenger
Sunbeam Avenger
Sunbeam Avenger
Sunbeam Avenger
Sunbeam Avenger
Sunbeam 900
Datsun 100A
Skoda S100
Wartburg 353
Ford Escort 1300
Hillman Avenger
Ford Escort 1300
Simca Rallye 2
Ford Escort 1300
Datsun 100A

Saab 96 V4

Ford Escort Mex
Opel Kadett Sedan
Saab 96 V4

Chrysler Avenger
Ford Escort Mex
Volvo 142
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Saab 96 V4
Saab 96 V4
Ford Escort
Saab 96 V4
Opel RK
Ford Escort
Opel RK
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Opel RK
Opel Ascona
Ford Escort 2000
Opel Ascona B

VW 1500

Datsun 1600
Datsun 1600
Datsun 1600

Saab V4

Saab V4

Mex
Mex

2000

2000

2000
2000

Ford Escort 1600
Saab V4

Datsun 1600

Ford Escort 1600
Datsun 1600
Sunbeam Avenger
Saab V4

Sunbeam Avenger
Sunbeam Avenger
Sunbeam Avenger
Hillman Avenger
Lada 1300

Ford Escort 1300
Lada 1300

Ford Escort 1300
Sunbeam Avenger
Ford Escort 1300
Ford Escort 1300
Ford Escort 1300
Ford Escort 1300
Ford Escort 1300
Lada 1300

Lada 1300

Lada 1200

Datsun 100A

Ford Escort 1300
Skoda 120 LS
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ABX-832
XAT-462
HLV-490
0JP-360
NU-260

SAE-995
TCVv-721
KAH-928
HJE-847
YSA-18

HBV-489
UNT-726
AJK-207
KE-920

HMU-370
MZU-11

HHH-852
BXB-12

MAP-720

ACN-402
XVZ-66
HO-900
ACN-403

AEX-549
XEO-396
XG-629
GNF-8
HJA-38
HKB-500
MBE-124
AFC-22
AFH-86
MBC-551
TNJ-1
XEU-674
XAN-563
UBS-840
ABJ-222
KCX-399
HHH-890
1VS-52

XPP-99
NK-402
TVU-77
AYA-10

MBE-365
XES-329
0X-883

XBA-743
AE-681

AEA-499
XE-767

XAK-893
0AB-223
VAT-764
HEX-103
VBE-587
KEP-239

SBH-679
VBL-691
VJIN-386
HJIL-751
SJL-3

XEN-620

XAV-171
HJS-237
1B-333
ACE-4
HLC-648



152 _Matti Vihinen
153.

154.Kari Kirijatshenko
155 .Markku Kiuru
156.Lauri Tuominen
157.

158.Esa Nieminen
159.Hannu Pekkanen
160.Markku Korhonen
161 ._Matti Vuorio
162.Jarmo Kanto
163.Aapo Ruopas

164.

165.Jukka Konttila
166.

167 .Alpo Saastamoinen
168.Tapio Oksanen
169.Toni Sinkkonen
170.Juha Silosarka
171 .Jouko Junttila
172.Juhani Vehvilainen
173.Kari Raivonen

174 _.Jouko Anttonen
175.Pentti Pasanen
176.Pentti Piilola
177 .Eero Jarvisalo
178.

179.Pirkka Syvanoro
180.Harri Kononen
181.Veli-Matti Palovuori
182.Jarmo Huttunen
183.Tapani Kiiski

184 .Pekka Jaatinen
185.Pauli Sokero
186.Jouni Kosonen

187 .Hannu Pollari
188.

189.Timo Lamsa
190.Matti Laaksonen
191.

192.Pekka Leppala
193.Ismo Makel&inen
194 .Keijo Hamal&inen
195.Timo Vanha-Jaakkola
196.Pentti Leppéanen
197 .Markku Hahtokari
198.Asko Makinen
199._Erkki Metso
200.0lavi Arposuo

Vesa Korhonen

Ford Escort 1300

Heikki KirijatshenkoSimca Rallye 2

Marja-L Hakovuori
Eila Tuominen

Timo Nieminen
Keijo Poikonen
Hannu Keurulainen
Mikko Vuorio
Jorma Keski-Aijo
Seppo Kinnunen
Kai Jantti

Sirpa Selander
Harri Oksanen
Jukka Kirjavainen
Tapani Harden
Kalevi Tiihonen
Janne Nurminen
Allan Kaipainen
Asko Ortju

Arto Maki

Matti Heino

Ari Puttonen

Kauko Maenpaa
Esa Sairanen
Matti Matilainen
Risto Savolainen
Rauno Lyyra
Antero Pykalinen
Leo Hietala
Mika Puuronen
Esa Rautava

Veijo Malinen
Kimmo Korpela

Tarmo Makynen
Pekka Asunta
Erkki Tarvainen
Eero Luoto
Juhani Ekonen
Timo IImonen
Jouko Keskinen
Markku Makkonen
Tapani Hanninen

Mazda 1300
Ford Escort 1300

Ford Escort 1300
Mazda 1300

Mazda 1300

Ford Escort 1300
Sunbeam 900

Fiat 127

Sunbeam 900

Wartburg 353
Morris Mini
Datsun 100A
Fiat 127
Sunbeam 900
Morris Mini
Wartburg 353
Fiat 850 Special
Fiat 127
Sunbeam 900
Fiat 850 Special

Datsun 100A

Fiat 850 Special
Ford Escort 1300
Ford Escort 1300
Ford Escort 1300
Saab 96 V4

Opel Ascona
Ford Escort
Mazda 1300

2000

Ford Escort 1300

Saab 96 V4

VW 1302 S
Datsun 1600
Mazda 1300
Ford Escort
Lada 1300
Ford Escort 1300
Wartburg 353
Sunbeam 900
Wartburg 353

1300

35 3

53 9

50 7

41 5

33

59

62 5

52
36

P W

54 3

58 4

65 12

43 8

XTJ-34

XAN-454
ACV-860
LMY-42

AFF-1
HCC-496
XAA-241
HVT-27

XBE-801

GJG-7

HBP-364
YSX-44
AAT-857
XAL-274
UJJ-577
RH-494
HHT-661
XOP-28

AM-23

XB0-612
XCH-498
VHC-540
KEL-555

ANT-111
TJIR-108
XBB-689
XAK-737

UCC-234
UJK-96



